3/18/02 Do Paso 5. 5/06/02 adopted

RULES & ADMINISTRATION

FILED MAR 5 2002

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 1 2 BY **GRONSTAL** and **KIBBIE** 3 A Resolution congratulating Ms. Jennifer Quinn and Mr. Justin Carlson for receiving a 2002 4 Prudential Spirit of Community Award. 5 WHEREAS, Ms. Jennifer Quinn, an esteemed resident 6 7 of Spencer, Iowa, and a senior at Spencer Community 8 School, has achieved national recognition for 9 exemplary volunteer service by receiving a 2002 10 Prudential Spirit of Community Award; and WHEREAS, Mr. Justin Carlson, an esteemed resident 11 12 of Council Bluffs, Iowa, and a seventh grader at Lewis 13 Central Middle School, has achieved national 14 recognition for exemplary volunteer service by 15 receiving a 2002 Prudential Spirit of Community Award; 16 and WHEREAS, this prestigious award, presented by 17 18 Prudential Financial in partnership with the National 19 Association of Secondary School Principals, honors 20 young volunteers across America who have demonstrated 21 an extraordinary commitment to serving their 22 communities: and WHEREAS, Ms. Quinn earned this award by giving 23 24 generously of her time and energy by organizing a 25 nationwide book and toy drive that yielded 6,000 books 26 and \$8,000 worth of new toys for underprivileged 27 children; and WHEREAS, Mr. Carlson earned this award by giving 28 29 generously of his time and energy by actively working 30 to promote awareness of cystic fibrosis and to raise

SR 113 RULES & ADMINISTRATION

## SR 113

۱	money to help find a cure for the disease; and
2	WHEREAS, the future of the State of Iowa, the
_	strength of our communities, and the overall vitality
	of American society depend, in great measure, upon the
	dedication of young people like Ms. Quinn and Mr.
	Carlson who use their considerable talents and
	resources to serve others; NOW THEREFORE,
8	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the Senate
	hereby congratulates and honors Ms. Jennifer Quinn and
	Mr. Justin Carlson as recipients of a 2002 Prudential
	Spirit of Community Award, recognizes their
	outstanding record of volunteer service, peer
	leadership, and community spirit, and extends best
14	wishes for their continued success and happiness.
15	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That an official copy of
16	this Resolution be prepared for presentation to Ms.
17	Jennifer Quinn and Mr. Justin Carlson.
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	

LSB 7055SS 79 bm/cf/24